

TABULATION OF BIDS
Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project No.: Oaklawn Stormwater Sewer – 47th Street South/Arkansas River (R264-83)
 Type of Work: Construct a Stormwater Quality Manhole
 Place of Letting: Purchasing Office, 100 N. Broadway, Suite 610
 Date: March 7, 2023

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
1144 S. Seneca
Wichita, KS

Nowak Construction Co., Inc.
PO Box 218
Goddard, KS 67052

Mies Construction, Inc.
1919 Southwest Blvd
Wichita, KS 67213

Dondlinger & Sons Const.
2656 S. Sheridan
Wichita, KS 67201

Bergkamp Construction
3709 S. West St
Wichita, KS 67217

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Contractor Construction Staking	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,980.79	4,980.79
Mobilization	1	LSUM	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,100.00	5,100.00	8,850.00	8,850.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	123,668.98	123,668.98
Removal of Existing Structure	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	33,143.87	33,143.87
Clearing and Grubbing	1	LSUM	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,800.00	20,800.00	31,500.00	31,500.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	101,566.70	101,566.70
Manhole (Reinforced Concrete) (Special)	1	EACH	225,000.00	225,000.00	163,000.00	163,000.00	267,000.00	267,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	378,319.57	378,319.57
Storm Sewer (66")(RCP)	96	L.F.	500.00	48,000.00	450.00	43,200.00	1,050.00	100,800.00	625.00	60,000.00	1,491.38	143,172.48
Storm Sewer (54")(RCP)	185	L.F.	300.00	55,500.00	675.00	124,875.00	308.00	56,980.00	250.00	46,250.00	594.04	109,897.40
Manhole (Reinforced Concrete)(10'x9')	2	EACH	13,000.00	26,000.00	37,000.00	74,000.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	26,500.00	53,000.00	60,832.10	121,664.20
Manhole (Reinforced Concrete)(9'x9')	2	EACH	12,000.00	24,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00	25,750.00	51,500.00	62,323.85	124,647.70
Seeding	1	LSUM	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,079.00	2,079.00	100.00	100.00	2,845.00	2,845.00	4,723.45	4,723.45
Temporary Seeding	1	LSUM	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,805.00	1,805.00	100.00	100.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,652.58	3,652.58
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	C.Y.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Filter Sock (12")	200	L.F.	15.00	3,000.00	3.25	650.00	1.00	200.00	6.50	1,300.00	6.50	1,300.00
Silt Fence	300	L.F.	5.00	1,500.00	1.90	570.00	1.00	300.00	2.75	825.00	6.85	2,055.00
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	MGAL	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
GRAND TOTAL				459,070.00		500,749.00		549,600.00		593,190.00		1,152,862.72